04-05-2002

5.11.03

Form PTO-1595 RECC		U.O. DEDARENT OF A SAME		
(Rev. 03/01)	102045392	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102040592	5.5.1 Hom and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	▼ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks: Please record the attached original	inal documents or copy thereof.		
Bracco Research USA Inc.	Name: Bracco Diagr	OSTICS INC.		
305 College Road East	Internal Address:	nostics Inc.		
Princeton, NJ 08540	miemai / idaress			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	es No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
✓ Assignment		<b>3</b> 3		
Security Agreement Change o	Street Address: 107	College Road East 2 1		
	}			
Other				
	City: Princeton	State: NJ Zip: 08540		
12/17/01 Execution Date:		<u> </u>		
	Additional name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached? Yes V No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date	of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,056,941				
\				
***************************************				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspo	ondence 6. Total number of applic	ations and patents involved: 🔲		
concerning document should be mailed:		40.00		
Name: Caragh Noone, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)\$ 40,00		
	Enclosed			
Internal Address:		Authorization to the second se		
	Authorized to be	charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account num	ber:		
Street Address: 305 College Road East				
0.00077.0001.	50	2168		
		20160		
Princeton o. N.I 08540				
City: Princeton State: NJ Zip: 08540				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
	Max. He	<b>\</b>		
M. Caragh Noone	Millery Mu	2/27/02		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
Total number of pages inc	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and docu	ments: 8		

Mail ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04/04/2002 GTON11

01 FC:581

00000209 502168

40.00 CH

6056941

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 12735 FRAME: 0974** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS Bracco Research USA Inc., having an office and principal place of business at 305 College Road East, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), has been assigned a certain new invention, entitled "Kit for the preparation of technetium TC99m tebroxime myocardial perfusion agent," for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on July 28, 1999 as U.S.S.N. 363,132 and issued on May 2, 2000 as U.S. Patent No. 6,056,941, and an application pursuant to the PCT was filed as PCT/IB00/01013 on July 17, 2000; and

WHEREAS Bracco Diagnostics Inc, having an office and principal place of business at 107 College Road East, Princeton, New Jersey 08540 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and the application and issued patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and the application and issued patent and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted:

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful

KL3:2038641.1

PATENT REEL: 12735 FRAME: 0975 papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date set forth below by its duly authorized representative.

Date:	12/17/01	
	7 7	

Bracco Research USA Inc.

THE POST AS COX

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

) ss.:

Notary Public

CATHERINE F. BERLE
Notary Public of New Jessey
Commission Expires 9/19/2002

RECORDED: 03/11/2002